505850621 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5897558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.	04/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL AREA, SONGSHAN LAKE
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000
Name:	NORTH & SOUTH BROTHER PHARMACY INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 1, 14F, YUE XIU BUILDING
Internal Address:	160-174 LOCKHART ROAD
City:	WANCHAI
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16624466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: GANG LUO
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189908	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY SCOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly C. Scott/ for Gang Luo	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020	

PATENT 505850621 REEL: 051436 FRAME: 0652

Total Attachments: 2

source=7109056_1#page1.tif

source=7109056_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051436 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the April 10, 2019

WHEREAS, SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD., a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000, China, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2018/092699, filed June 25, 2018;

WHEREAS, SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD., a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000, China; and North & South Brother Pharmacy Investment Company Limited, a company registered under the laws of Hong Kong and having its registered place of business at Room 1, 14F, Yue Xiu Building, 160-174 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and inventions described in said application:

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignees to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignees ALL THAT the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and inventions described in said application, including the right to take enforcement actions and claim damages against past infringements, and all applications claiming priority thereto in any country or countries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries in which any such applications are filed, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed on the date first above written by duly authorized representatives on behalf of the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE:

Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

Sunshine Lake Pharma Co., Ltd.

(Corporate Seal.)

In the presence of Name: LIN, Taoxi
Name: XIA, Juan

Designation: Intellectual Property Director

Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, Sunshine Lake Pharma Co., Itel. (Corporate Scall) In the presence of)	
WA Jum Siller	Name: LIN, Taoxi
Name: XIA, Juan	Designation: Intellectual Property Director
Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, North & South Brother Pharmacy investment (Corporate Seal) (Fig. 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18) nt Company Limited.) FENG. Yi Name: FENG. Yi
Name I II I Waiwai	Decimation: Lend percon

